



An agency of the Government of Ontario

Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.** 

Ce document est tiré du registre aux fins de la *Loi sur le patrimoine de l'Ontario*, accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.



## BY-LAW 2004-119

A by-law to amend By-law 2001-120 being a by-law to designate The William Wonch House

WHEREAS by By-law 2001-120, "The William Wonch House" was designated as being of historic and/or architectural value or interest.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF MARKHAM HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- That the municipal address of The William Wonch House in By-law 2001-120 be amended from 10077 Woodbine Avenue to 43 Castleview Crescent;
- That Schedule 'A' of By-law 2001-120 be replaced with revised Schedule 'A' attached hereto.

READ A FIRST, SECOND, AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED THIS  $11^{TH}$  DAY OF MAY, 2004.

SHEILA BIRRELL, TOWN CLERK

DON COUSENS, MAYOR

## SCHEDULE 'A' TO BY-LAW 2004-119

DESCRIPTION OF LAND THE WILLIAM WONCH HOUSE 43 CASTLEVIEW CRESCENT MARKHAM, ONTARIO

Lot 36, Plan 65M-3644 Town of Markham Regional Municipality of York